DECODD I TION FORM COVED SHEET	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party (ies): Txtel Limited 	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? TYes X No	Loquitur Limited 3 Bridge Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	Brigstock Kettering NN14 3ET
Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other: Image: Name	United Kingdom
Execution Date(s): April 24, 2012	
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No. (s) 10/549,392	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steven J. Hultquist	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00
Company Name: HULTQUIST IP	Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form
Street Address: P.O. Box 14329	Authorized to oharge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709	8. Deposit account Number: <u>08-3284</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9.Date and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Steven J. Hultquist	May #1, 2012
Name of person signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:3	

4 /6

90337US/90337GB

Declaration of Assignment

We the undersigned Proprietors

TXTEL LIMITED 17 BENTINCK STREET LONDON, WIU 2ES UNITED KINGDOM

of the following Intellectual Property Rights

US 7,831,032 GB 2 386 290

herewith assign these Intellectual Property Rights to

LOQUITUR LIMITED 3 BRIDGE STREET BRIGSTOCK KETTERING ENGLAND NN14 3ET UNITED KINGDOM

and agree that the Assignment be recorded in the Patent and Trade Mark Offices. Repaired MARY MPA

Uconsed insulvency Pruchilianer Brook Ford 1412-1420 High Road London NZO 928

24 topi 2012

Place, Date:

John Kelmanson & Karyn Jones (Joint administrators of Txtel Limited)

PATENT REEL: 028198 FRAME: 0531

5/6

90337US/90337GB

Declaration of Acceptance

We hereby agree to the aforementioned Assignment.

BEIOCIE NOUJA 35010055 25 APRIL ZOIX Gersmin. NERTHANIS Place, Dute: NA14 387 LOQUITUR LIMITED (Name) JCOGINSON Notarisation and legalisation is not required

PATENT REEL: 028198 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 05/11/2012